CENTRIC CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCHES CCC SERIES
     FEATURES ................................................................................................... 76
     OPERATING PRINCIPLES ........................................................................... 77
     SELECTION  ................................................................................................. 77
     TYPE A STANDARD ..................................................................................... 79
     TYPE AVL VERTICAL LIFT OUT ................................................................... 80
     TYPE H PULLEY MOUNT ............................................................................ 81
     AVAILABLE TYPES ...................................................................................... 82

Specify the clutch selected.
Sure-Grip bushings are sold separately.
Ordering examples:
N016-2 16A-2 clutch (no modifications)
N016-2-B 16A-2 clutch with dynamic balancing
N016-2-S 16A-2 clutch with steel ring
N016-2-B-S 16A-2 clutch with dynamic balancing and steel ring
N016-B-L-S 16A-2 clutch with dynamic balancing, limited end float, and steel ring
J3316 J Sure-Grip bushing with a 3-3/16 bore
Note: All NLS clutches use non-asbestos shoe linings.
 N0 -  16 - 1 - B
   Clutch  Shoe  Codes
   Size  Compliment  B - Dynamic Balance
 Free Engagement-0    No Shoes-0  L - Limited End Float
 Spring Controlled-1    Per Cat Rating-1,2,3  S - Steel Band on Output
85P-1500-BG    9/23 www.bostongear.com
NLS™ Centrifugal Clutches
Easy Step by Step Selection Method
Calculate the Design HP (HP x service factor). Using the Design HP and the driving RPM, select the type and size clutch from the
following charts.
TYPE A
Free Engagement Horsepower Tables
In the NLS free engagement clutch the shoes are a free-moving part of the driving half to which the power is applied. As the
driving half picks up speed the shoes are forced outward by centrifugal force into contact with the inside surface of the driven half
(drum) which is attached to the load or driven machine. As the shoes make smooth contact, they slip momentarily, or until friction
causes the driven half to rotate. When the driven equipment reaches full speed, complete engagement of the shoes with the
driven half has taken place, and both members rotate as a unit with no slippage, or power loss.
Step #4
                 Minimum Dynamic HP Shoe Replacement
 Description Bushing Max. Product    Minimum Driving RPM    Outer    Inner
   Bore Number  400  500  600  720  870  1160  1750 Product No. Qty. Product No. Qty.
 4A-1 SH  N004-1 0.02 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.20 0.50 1.60 N004-408 2 NONE
 4A-2 SH 1-5/8 N004-2 0.04 0.07 0.13 0.23 0.40 0.90 3.30 N004-408 4 NONE
 4A-3 SH  N004-3 0.05 0.09 0.15 0.27 0.50 1.10 3.90 N004-412 4  NONE
 6A-1 SDS  N006-1 0.09 0.20 0.30 0.50 1.00 2.40 8.00 N006-613 2  NONE
 6A-2  SDS  1-15/16 N006-2 0.15  0.30  0.50  0.90  1.60  3.80  13.00  N006-613  3  NONE
 6A-3  SDS  N006-3 0.20  0.40  0.70  1.20  2.10  5.00  17.00  N006-613  4  NONE